

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: NORTH & NORTH-WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS : DELHI.

CIRCULAR

Subject:

Postponement Study Session scheduled on 20/02/2024.

Respected Sir/Madam,

I am directed by the Hon'ble Chairperson (Committee for Rohini Court Study Circle) to inform all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted at the Rohini Courts, Complex that the Session scheduled for 20/02/2024 (Tuesday) on the Topic: "Procedural Synchronization between Metropolitan Magistrate and Additional Sessions Judges to ensure uniformity and smooth functioning" has been postponed. The next date of the Session will be intimated in due course.

Yours faithfully

(Surender Singh Rohilla)

In charge Library: Rohini Courts, Delhi

6596-6669 Study Circle/Library/Rohini/2024.

Dt. 19/02/2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:-

- O/o Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge: North & North-West & Rohini Courts: Delhi. 1.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers posted at Rohini Courts Complex including Family Courts.
- 3. The Incharge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi with direction to upload the same on official website.
- The In charge, R & I Branch, Rohini courts, Delhi for uploading on Layers. 4.
- 5. The Incharge Care Taking Branch.

In charge Library: Rohini Courts, Delhi